10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28

Case No. 09 OC 00579 1B REC'D & FiLel
Dept. No. I 12FEB23 PH 2: 08

ALAN

BY_

GLOVER
CLERK

AED T w

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

JED MARGOLIN, an individual,

Plaintiff,
vs. ORDER DENYING

MOTION TO STRIKE

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, A
California corporation, OPTIMA
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN

aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI

aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA
JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZA
aka GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an
individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE
Corporations 11-20 and DOE Individuals 21-30,

Defendants.

This matter is before the Court on a Motion to Strike filed on January 23, 2012. An
Opposition to Motion to Strike was filed on February 2, 2012. A Reply in Support of
Motion to Strike as filed on February 13, 2012. A Request for Submission was filed on
February 13, 2012.

Based on this Court’s Order Denying Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss entered on
February 21, 2012, the Motion to Strike is moot. Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion to Strike i1s DENIED.

A Z (£ ez
JAMES T. RUSSELL
District Court Judge

DATED this 23 day of February , 2012.

SJ




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFIGATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the el day of February, 2012, I placed a copy of the
foregoing Order in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Matthew D. Francis, Esq.
Adam P. McMillen, Esq.
5371 Kietzke Lane

Reno NV 89511

John Peter Lee, Esq.

John C. Courtney, Esq.
830 Las Vegas Blvd South
Las Vegas NV 89101

Cirria it
Christine Erven
Judicial Assistant, Department One




