1	Case No. 09 OC 00579 1B REC'D & FILEU
2	Dept. No. I 2012 FEB 23 PM 2: 09
3	ALAMGLOVER
4	BY CLERK
5	
6	IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN AND FOR CARSON CITY
8	
9	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,
10	Plaintiff,
11	VS.  ORDER DENYING MOTION TO STRIKE
12	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, A California corporation, OPTIMA
13	TECHNOLOĞY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, REZA ZANDIAN
14	aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA
15	JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZA aka GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an
16	individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOÉ Corporations 11-20 and DOE Individuals 21-30,
17	Defendants.
18	
19	This matter is before the Court on a Motion to Strike filed on January 23, 2012. An
20	Opposition to Motion to Strike was filed on February 2, 2012. A Reply in Support of
2,1	Motion to Strike as filed on February 13, 2012. A Request for Submission was filed on
22	February 13, 2012.
23	Based on this Court's Order Denying Defendant's Motion to Dismiss entered on
24	February 21, 2012, the Motion to Strike is moot. Therefore, good cause appearing,
25	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion to Strike is DENIED.
26	DATED this <u>23</u> day of February , 2012.
27	TANGET DISCELL Kunll
28	District Court Judge

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I hereby certify that on the gradual day of February, 2012, I placed a copy of the foregoing Order in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows: Matthew D. Francis, Esq. Adam P. McMillen, Esq. 5371 Kietzke Lane Reno NV 89511 John Peter Lee, Esq. John C. Courtney, Esq. 830 Las Vegas Blvd South Las Vegas NV 89101 Judicial Assistant, Department One